
UK OFFICIAL 

Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form) 
Crown Copyright 2021 

RM6126 - Research & Insights DPS 
Project Version: v1.0 
Model Version: v1.0 

1 

UK OFFICIAL 

 

 

 

 

 
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP  
7 More London Riverside 
London 
SE1 2RT 

 
29th November 2022 

 
 

Dear
 
 

Contract Title: Social Housing Decarbonisation Fund Wave 2.1 – Competition Support Partner 
Contract Reference: PS22133 
Contract Variation Reference: 001 
 
Please find the attached contract variation reference PS22133 001; to amend the call-off 
contract Implementation Plan and Milestones with effect from 29th November 2022. 
 
Please ensure that you  review and satisfy yourselves with its content and the contractual 
implications of this variation before signing and returning to  
and  for our records. 

 
Yours Sincerely, 

 
 

Category Manager 
UK Shared Business Services Ltd 

  
For and on behalf of Department for Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy (BEIS) 
 
 

 



UK OFFICIAL 

Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form) 
Crown Copyright 2021 

RM6126 - Research & Insights DPS 
Project Version: v1.0 
Model Version: v1.0 

2 

UK OFFICIAL 

 

 

 

 

PS21328 001  
Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form) 

This form is to be used in order to change a contract in accordance with Clause 24 
(Changing the Contract) 

 
Contract Details 

This variation is between: Department for Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy (BEIS)  
(“the Buyer") 

And 
 
  PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP ("the Supplier") 

Contract name: Social Housing Decarbonisation Fund Wave 2.1 – Competition 
Support Partner 
 

Contract reference number: PS22133 

Details of Proposed Variation 

Variation initiated by: Buyer  

Variation number: 001 

Date variation is raised: 29th November 2022 
 
 

Proposed variation  Amendment to the Contract Implementation Plan and Milestones, 
and Order Schedule 13 - Implementation Plan and Testing  
 

Reason for the variation:  Due to a delay with the contract start date the Buyer and Supplier  
has agreed to the changes outlined in PS22133 - Annex A & B. 

An Impact Assessment shall 
be provided within: 

N/A 

Impact of Variation 

Likely impact of the proposed 
variation: 

The new Contract Implementation Plan will align to the updated 
contract dates. 

Outcome of Variation 

Contract variation: Please refer to the inclusion of the below: 
 
PS22133 - Annex A – CSP revised Milestones  
PS22133 - Annex B - Order Schedule 13 -- Implementation Plan 
and Testing 

 

  
 
Order Schedule 5 (Pricing Details) 



UK OFFICIAL 

Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form) 
Crown Copyright 2021 

RM6126 - Research & Insights DPS 
Project Version: v1.0 
Model Version: v1.0 

3 

UK OFFICIAL 

 

 

 

 

 
Financial variation: Original Contract Value: £189,000.00 excluding VAT 

Additional cost due to variation: n/a 

New Contract value: £189,000.00 excluding VAT 

 
1. This Variation must be agreed and signed by both Parties to the Contract and shall only be 

effective from the date it is signed by Buyer 
 

2. Words and expressions in this Variation shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract. 
 

3. The Contract, including any previous Variations, shall remain effective and unaltered except as 
amended by this Variation. 



UK OFFICIAL 

Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form) 
Crown Copyright 2021 

RM6126 - Research & Insights DPS 
Project Version: v1.0 
Model Version: v1.0 

4 

UK OFFICIAL 

 

 

 

 


